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In brief  
 
On 21 December 2012, the Chargé d’affaires at the US Embassy in Ireland and the 
Minister for Finance of Ireland signed an intergovernmental agreement (the US-
Ireland IGA) under the provisions commonly known as the Foreign Account Tax 
Compliance Act (FATCA). As anticipated, Annex II of the US-Ireland IGA specifically 
identifies the Irish institutions and products that are to be excluded from the FATCA 
requirements because they are seen as presenting a low risk of being used to evade 
US tax.  
 
The US-Ireland IGA closely follows the Model I Agreement issued in July 2012 by the 
governments of France, Germany, Italy, Spain, the UK and the US, but also provides  
that where a new individual account is excluded from the documentation 
requirement at the time it is opened because the account balance is de minimis, but 
subsequently becomes subject to documentation because it exceeds the threshold, a 
Financial Institution will have ninety (90) days to document the account.   
 

PwC Observation: The U.S. Treasury continues to update the Model 1 
agreement that appears on the Treasury website and the Model already has 
been changed to reflect the new 90 day requirement. 

 

As noted in the accompanying Department of Finance announcement, the US-
Ireland IGA: 

• Provides certainty and clarity to Irish and American Financial Institutions who 
wish to do business with each other and assist Irish Financial Institutions in 
preparing to meet their compliance obligations under FATCA;  

• Significantly increases the amount of tax information automatically exchanged 
between Ireland and the United States; and 
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• Provides for the automatic reporting and exchange of information in relation to 

accounts held in Irish financial institutions by U.S. persons, and the reciprocal 
exchange of information regarding U.S. financial accounts held by Irish 
residents.  

The signing of the US-Ireland IGA follows the conclusion of negotiations on the 
Ireland-specific Annex II, which notes the types of institutions and products that 
qualify as Exempt Beneficial Owners, Deemed-Compliant Financial Institutions, and 
Exempt Products. 

 
PwC Observation:  The Annex II includes certain authorised and 
regulated investment funds within the scope of Deemed-Compliant 
Financial Institutions, which is a positive development for the Irish 
financial services industry.  Additionally, the US-Ireland IGA removes the 
potential for duplicative reporting where an investment fund delegates 
reporting responsibilities to other service providers. 

Other Irish tax favoured and government sponsored products such as 
certain retirement benefit schemes, share option schemes and employee 
share ownership trusts have also been listed as "Exempt Products".   

 

The US-Ireland IGA also provides that either Ireland or the US can request a 
consultation to develop appropriate measures in the case of any difficulties which 
may arise in the implementation of their IGA.   

 

Additional reference 
 
The Irish government announcement can be found at: 
http://www.finance.gov.ie/viewdoc.asp?DocID=7477. 

See Global IRW Newsbrief: Treasury releases model intergovernmental agreement 
for implementing FATCA for more information on the Model Agreement.  

For more information about FATCA, please visit our web site at 
http://www.pwc.com/us/fatca. 
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For more information, please contact: 

 

Jamaica Contacts 

Eric Crawford  (876) 932-8323         eric.crawford@jm.pwc.om 

Brian Denning (876) 932-8423         brian.denning@jm.pwc.com 

Adrian Tait (876) 932-8429      adrian.tait@jm.pwc.com 

Gordon Webster (876) 932-8443         gordon.s.webster@jm.pwc.com 

 

Irish Contacts 

John O‘Leary +353 1 792 8569  john.oleary@ie.pwc.com 

Pat Wall +353 1 792 8602  pat.wall@ie.pwc.com 

Jim McDonnell +353 1 792 6836  jim.mcdonnell@ie.pwc.com 

Yvonne Thompson +353 1 792 7147  yvonne.thompson@ie.pwc.com 

Enda Faughnan +353 1 792 6359  enda.faughnan@ie.pwc.com 

Rebecca Maher +353 1 792 8634  rebecca.maher@ie.pwc.com 

Séamus Kennedy +353 1 792 6840  seamus.kennedy@ie.pwc.com 

Eoin Fallon +353 1 792 5045  eoin.fallon@ie.pwc.com 

 

US Contacts 

Dominick Dell'Imperio (646) 471-2386 dominick.dellimperio@us.pwc.com   

Jon Lakritz (646) 471-2259 jon.w.lakritz@us.pwc.com   

Robert Limerick (646) 471-7012 robert.limerick@us.pwc.com   

Candace Ewell  (202) 312-7694  candace.b.ewell@us.pwc.com   

Solicitation. 
 
This document is for general information purposes only, and should not be used as a substitute for consultation with professional advisors. 
 
© 2012 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, a Delaware limited liability partnership. All rights reserved. PwC refers to the United States member 
firm, and may sometimes refer to the PwC network. Each member firm is a separate legal entity. Please see www.pwc.com/structure for 
further details. 
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